## L07000014613

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(D)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
epode. Menastono to 1 ming emicon.

Office Use Only



600087166766

#130.00 FILED SECRETAIN OF SHATE FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					
SUBJ	ECT: The Pe	eoples Advocate, LLC			TA 1.07	** 13
		(Name of Limite	d Liability Compa	ny)		
The er	nclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing	; <b>.</b>		
Please	return all corresp	pondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	:		
	Ronald R.	Austin, Esq.				
			Name of Person)			
	Austin & A	ustin, P.A.				
		(	Firm/Company)			
	1400 Prud	dential Drive, Suite	1			
			(Address)			
	Jacksonvi	ille, Florida 32207				
		(City	State and Zip Code	)		
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	call:			
Rona	ald R. Austir	1	at ( 904)	346.394	0	
(Name of Person)			(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amount:				
\$12.	5.00 Filing Fee	✓ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy i	7	Certificate Certified	O Filing Fee, of Status & Copy opy is enclosed)
		★ Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Budget 2661 Execution 2661	urier Address on Section of Corporatio uilding cutive Center ee, FL 32301	ns · Circle	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The Peoples Advocate, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Committee Commit	pany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C	C")				
	, and a company of the accommon 200, or 100	-, ,				
ARTICLE II - Address:	a of the minerical office of the Limited Liebility	Componyio				
The maning address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability	Company is:				
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	Mailing Address: 5258-12 Norwood Avenue				
5258-12 Norwood Avenue	5258-12 Norwood Avenue					
Jacksonville, Florida 32208	Jacksonville, Florida 32208					
	ess of the registered agent are:	FIL  another  07 FEB -7  SECRETARN ANACOM				
1400 Prudential D	Orive, Suite 1					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	AMII: 48				
Jacksonville,	FL 32207	,··· W				
	City, State, and Zip					
liability company at the place desig registered agent and agree to act in th statutes relating to the proper and co	ent and to accept service of process for the above gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appo his capacity. I further agree to comply with the pr complete performance of my duties, and I am famil on as registered agent as provided for in Chapter	ointment as rovisions of all liar with and				

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	ager	Name and Address:		
"MGRM" = M	anaging Member			
MGR		Carlton D. Jones		
·		5258-12 Norwood Avenue		
		Jacksonville, Florida 32208		
MGR		Hazel Yates Campbell		
		5258-12 Norwood Avenue	<u></u>	
		Jacksonville, Florida 32208		
MGR		Marilyn J. Wilkerson		
		5258-12 Norwood Avenue		
		Jacksonville, Florida 32208		
(Use attachmer	nt if necessary)			
ICI E V. Effectiv	e date if other than the	e date of filing:	APTION A	.1.)
	e date, if other than the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OPTIONA	•
	listed, the date must b	e date of filing: (C be specific and cannot be more than five bus		•
effective date is	listed, the date must b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
effective date is 90 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
effective date is	listed, the date must be date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five bus		•
effective date is 1 00 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five bus		•
effective date is 1 00 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
effective date is 1 00 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five bus		os prior
effective date is 90 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb	be specific and cannot be more than five bus over or an authorized representative of a member.		•
effective date is 90 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document cons	per or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		os prior
effective date is 90 days after the	listed, the date must be date of filing.)  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with see	per or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		os prior
effective date is 90 days after the	Signature of a memb  (In accordance with se of this document consthat the facts stated	per or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		os prior

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)